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Fisherman's Wharf

Lewes, DE 19985

PH: 302-645-8862

Paul, Penny, Account Supervisor
penny.paul@winningstrat.com
Winning Strategies

550 Broad Street, suite 910
Newark, NJ 07102

PH: 973-286-8283
WWW.winningstrat.com

Perrel, Eamon
eamon@apexwind.com
212 East High Street
Charlottesville, VA 22902
PH: 434-220-7595

Pfeister, Douglas, NJ Project Director
douglas.pfeister@NRGenergy.com
NRG Energy

22 Hudson Place

3rd floor

Hoboken, NJ 07030

PH: 201-798-5011
Www.nrgenergy.com
www.bluewaterwind.com

Perrel, Eamon
eamon@apexwind.com
212 East High Street
Charlottesville, VA 22902
PH: 434-220-7595

Phifer, Paul

Paul Phifer@fws.gov

300 Westgate Center Drive
Hadley, MA 01035

PH: 413-253-8698

Pratt, Charles
charlie@apexwind.com
445 Park Avenue, 10th Floor

New York, NY 10022
PH: 212-836-4706

Register, Kathleen, Exec. Dir.
registerkm@Ilongwood.edu

Clean Virginia Waterways

Longwood University

201 High Street

Farmville, VA 23909

PH: 434-395-2602

FAX: 434-395-2652
http://www.longwood.edu/CLEANVA

Robertson, Peyton, Director
Chesapeake Bay Office
peyton.robertson@noaa.gov
National Oceanic & Atmospheric
Administration

410 Severn Ave

Suite 107A

Annapolis, MD 21403

PH: 410-267-5660
www.chesapeakebay.noaa.gov

Nikki Rovner, Deputy Secretary
nikki.rovner@governor.virginia.gov
Office of the Secretary of Natural
Resources

Patrick Henry Building

1111 East Broad Street

Richmond, VA 23219

PH: 804-786-0044

Russ, David, Administrator

Eastern Region

druss@usgs.gov

U.S. Geological Survey

12201 Sunrise Valley Drive, MS 953
Reston, VA 20194

PH: 703-648-6660

WWW.USES.gov

Saffert, Heather, Staff Scientist
science@cleanoceanaction.org
Clean Ocean Action

18 Hartshorne Dr, Suite 2
Highlands, NJ 07732

PH: 732-872-0111
www.cleanoceanaction.org

Samson, Jennifer, Principal Scientist
jenni@extendedstayhomes.com
Clean Ocean Action

18 Hartshorne Dr, Suite 2
Highlands, NJ 07732

PH: 732-872-0111
www.cleanoceanaction.org
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Schlenk, Cornelia, Asst. Director
cschlenk@notes.cc.sunysb.edu
New York Sea Grant

121 Discovery Hall

Stony Brook University

Stony Brook, NY 11794-5001
PH: 631-632-6906

FAX: 631.632.6917
www.seagrant.sunysb.edu

Schultz, Gwynne

Senior Coastal & Ocean Policy Advisor
Coastal & Ocean Policy

Maryland Dept. of Natural Resources
gschultz@dnr.state.md.us

580 Taylor Ave, E-2

Annapolis, MD 21401

PH: 410-260-8735
www.dnr.state.md.us

Schwaab, Eric, Deputy Secretary
ESchwaab@dnr.state.md.us
Maryland Dept. of Natural Resources
580 Taylor Avenue C4

Annapolis, MD 21401

PH: 410-260-8105
www.dnr.state.md.us

Senecah, Dr. Sue, Project Coordinator
ssenecah@dos.state.ny.us

Office of Coastal, Local Government,
Community Sustainability

New York Dept. of State

One Commerce Plaza, Suite 1010

99 Washington Ave.

Albany, NY 12231

PH: 518-473-3368

FAX: 518-473-2464
www.dos.state.ny.us

Sewell, Brad, Senior Attorney
Iseegmiller@nrdc.org

Natural Resources Defense Council
40 West 20th Street

11th Floor

New York, NY 10011

PH: 212-727-4419

www.nrdc.org

Shaughnessy, Gwen

Coastal Hazards Specialist
Chesapeake and Coastal Program
gshaughnessy@dnr.state.md.us
Maryland Dept. of Natural Resources
580 Taylor Avenue E2

Annapolis, Maryland 21401

PH: 410-260-8743

www.dnr.state.md.us

Smith, Curtis, Regional Planner
csmith@a-npdc.org
Accomack-Northampton Planning
District Commission

23372 Front Street

Accomac, VA 23301

PH: 757-787-2936

FAX: 757-787-4221
www.esva.net/~anpdc

Smolenski, Frank
Frank.Smolenski@aecom.com
AECOM

125 Rock Road

Horsham, PA 19044

PH: 215-315-4150
www.aecom.com

Snyder, Mike, Project Coordinator
michael.snyder@dos.state.ny.us
Office of Coastal, Local Government,
Community Sustainability

New York Dept. of State

One Commerce Plaza, Suite 1010
99 Washington Ave.

Albany, NY 12231

PH: 518-486-4644

FAX: 518-473-2464
www.dos.state.ny.us

Stafford, George, Deputy Secretary
george.stafford@dos.state.ny.us
New York Dept. of State

One Commerce Plaza, Suite 1010
99 Washington Ave.

Albany, NY 12231

PH: 518-474-8639

Todd Stebbins, Director
Environmental Affairs

Long Island Power Authority
333 Earle Ovington Boulevard
Suite 403

Uniondale, NY 11553

PH: 516-719-9227

www.lipower.org
tstebbins@lipower.org

Swingle, Mark, Director

Research and Conservation
mswingle@VirginiaAguarium.com
Virginia Aquarium & Marine Science
Center

717 General Booth Blvd.

Virginia Beach, VA 23451

PH: 757-385-0326
WWW.Virginiaaguarium.com

Tanacredi, Dr. John, Chair

Dept. of Earth & Marine Sciences
tanacrej@dowling.edu

Kramer Science Center

Dowling College

Oakdale, NY 11769

PH: 631-244-3394
www.dowling.edu

Tanikawa, Dr. Shino, Dist. Mgr.
New York City Soil & Water
Conservation District
shino@nycswcd.net

121 Sixth Avenue

Suite 501

New York, NY 10013

PH: 212-431-9676 x315

FAX 212-965-1859
www.nycswcd.net

Targett, Dr. Nancy, Dean, Prof.
goodley@udel.edu

College of Earth, Ocean, and
Environment

University of Delaware

111 Robinson Hall

Newark, DE 19716

PH: 302-831-2841
www.ceoe.udel.edu

Textoris, Steven, Chief
steven.textoris@mms.gov

Alternative Energy Projects &
Coordination Branch

Minerals Management Service

381 Elden Street

Herndon, VA 20170

PH: 703-787-1223
www.mms.gov/offshore/alternativeen

ergy

Tollefsen, Roger C., Pres.
nyseafood@msn.com

New York Seafood Council
23 Bay Ave West

Hampton Bays, NY 11946
PH: 631-740-0381

FAX: 631-632-8730 (Roger T.)
www.nyseafood.org

Tuxbury, Susan
susan.tuxbury@noaa.gov
NOAA Fisheries Service
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National Oceanic & Atmospheric
Administration

55 Great Republic Drive
Gloucester, MA 01930

PH: 978-281-9176

www.noaa.gov

Vowinkel, Dr. Eric

Drinking Water Quality Specialist
vowinkel@usgs.gov

New Jersey Water Science Center
US Geological Survey

810 Bear Tavern Road Suite 206
West Trenton, NJ 08628

PH: 609-771-3931

FAX: 732-235-4004

WWW.Nj.Usgs.gov

Walberg, Eric, Administrator
Physical & Environmental Planning
ewalberg@hrpdcva.gov

Hampton Roads Planning District
Commission

723 Woodlake Drive

Chesapeake, VA 23320

PH: 757-420-8300

FAX: 757-523-4881

www.hrpdc.org

Walker, Dan, Division Chief
Climate Assessment & Services Div.
daniel.walker@noaa.gov

National Oceanic & Atmospheric
Administration

1315 East West Highway

Room 12103

Silver Spring, MD 20910

PH: 301-734-1212

FAX: 301-713-0518

wWww.noaa.gov

Wallace, Nancy, Physical Scientist
Special Projects, Natl. Ocean Service
nancy.wallace@noaa.gov

National Oceanic & Atmospheric
Administration

1305 East West Hwy-SSMC4

N/MB7 - Room 9447

Silver Spring, MD 20910

PH: 301-713-3000 x165
www.specialprojects.nos.noaa.gov

Weber, John, E. Coast Reg. Mgr.
Jweber@surfrider.org

Surfrider Foundation

Jersey Shore Chapter

313 Lareine Ave

Bradley Beach, NJ 07720
PH: 732-988-4742
www.surfriderjsc.org

Weeks, Richard, Deputy Director
VA Dept. of Environmental Quality
Richard.weeks@deq.virginia.gov
629 East Main Street

Richmond, VA 23219

PH: 804-698-4052 x 114

FAX: 757-787-4221
www.esva.net/~anpdc

Wells, Thomas, Director of
Government Relations
twells@tnc.org

The Nature Conservancy
New Jersey Chapter

200 Pottersville Road
Chester, NJ 07945

PH: 908-955-0349

www.nature.org

Whatmoor, Scott
sdwhatmoor1969@hotmail.com
Verdant Power/Logistics

888 Main Street

Roosevelt Island, NY 10034

PH: 917-903-5880

Donna Wieting, Acting Director
donna.wieting@noaa.gov

Office of Ocean & Coastal Resource
Mgt., National Ocean Service
National Oceanic & Atmospheric
Administration

1305 East West Highway
SSMC4/11329

Silver Spring, MD 20910

PH: 301-563-1197

wWwWw.noaa.gov

Wilson, Dave, Exec. Director
dwilson@mdcoastalbays.org
Maryland Coastal Bays Program

9919 Stephen Decatur Highway, Suite 4

Ocean City, MD 21842
PH: 410-213-BAYS (2297)
FAX: 410-213-2574
www.mdcoastalbays.org

Wissemann, Christopher, Mg. Dir.
billing@dwwind.com

Deepwater Wind

36-42 Newark Street

Suite 402

Hoboken, NJ 07030

PH: 201-850-1717
www.dwwind.com

Woiwode, Nathan, Advisor
Marine and Coastal Policy
nwoiwode@tnc.org

The Nature Conservancy
P.0. Box 5125

142 Route 114

East Hampton, NY 11937
PH: 631-329-7689

www.tnc.org

Wright, John, Director
John.S.Wrightl@hotmail.com
Coastal America Foundation

5 Lambert Johnson Drive

Ocean, NJ 07712

PH: 908-489-2037
www.coastalamericafoundation.org

Young, William
msawill@optonline.net
89 Narwood Road
Massapequa, NY 11758
PH: 516-647-8492

Yozell, Sally, Director

Marine Conservation, Eastern U.S.
syozell@tnc.org

The Nature Conservancy

11 Avenue de Lafayette

Boston, MA 02111

PH: 617-542-1908 x 232

www.nature.org

Christopher Zeppie, Dir.

Office of Environmental Policy,
Programs & Compliance
czeppie@panynj.gov

The Port Authority of NY & NJ
225 Park Avenue South

New York, NY 10003

PH: 212-435-7000

WWW.panynj.gov

Zipf, Cynthia, Exec. Director
zipf@cleanoceanaction.org
Clean Ocean Action

18 Hartshorne Drive

Suite 2

Highlands, NJ 07732

PH: 732-872-0111
www.cleanoceanaction.org
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